MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	20-R075236JH Thermal Trailer Replacement	DATE POSTED	BIDSYNC DS	MCC MBC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	November 4, 2020	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works/ Fleet Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurem	ent Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Florida Transcor, Inc. for the provision of thermal trailer replacement.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

Supplier is to furnish all equipment, labor, materials, supplies, licensing, transportation, and other componets necessary to provide Thermal Trailer Replacement services that meet the requirements of ITQ 20-R075236JH.

The solicitation was advertised on October 12, 2020 on the Manatee County website and BidSync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce for release to its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Florida Transcor, Inc. / Jacksonville, FL

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Florida Transcor, Inc. was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Public Works / Fleet Division recommend award to Florida Transcor, Inc.

COST	\$75,000.00	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	None	NAME OF FUNDING SOURCE	5020012201564000 / Machine & Equipment Fleet Account

BID TABULATION
ITQ NO. 20-R075236JH
THERMAL TRAILER REPLACEMENT
BASED ON COMPLETITION AND DELIVERY TIME OF 120 DAYS

Florida Transcor Inc. Jacksonville, FL

Itemn No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Thermal Trailer Replacement	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00